LB 682 LB 682

LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE BILL 682

Introduced by Executive Board: Wightman, Chairperson.

Read first time January 06, 2010

Committee: Placed on General File

A BILL

- 1 FOR AN ACT relating to the Department of Natural Resources; to
- 2 eliminate a terminated fund; and to outright repeal
- 3 section 61-217, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska.
- 4 Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

LB 682 LB 682

1 Section 1. The following section is outright repealed:

2 Section 61-217, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska.